

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP (C) No. 858 of 2024 With MC (WP (C)) No. 790 of 2024

Thokchom Inaoton Singh; & 37 Ors. ***Petitioners***

Vs.

State of Manipur; & 250 Ors. ***Respondents***

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

14.01.2026

Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA appeared on behalf of respondents No. 1 & 2 and Ms. Julekha Khan, learned counsel appeared for some of the private respondents, viz., private respondents No. 58, 140, 111, 70, 104, 52, 90, 165, 164, 6, 75, 32, 65, 139, 119, 99, 163, 148, 143, 92, 120, 19, 81, 200, 94, 10, 87, 244, 23, 17, 18, 138, 100, 154, 117 & 37.

The learned counsel appearing for the said respondents seek 2 weeks' time for filing their respective counter affidavit.

Mr. Disney, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submitted that he has no objection.

As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the respondents, list these cases again on 23.02.2026.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Sapana