

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 858 of 2024
With MC(WP(C)) No. 790 of 2024

Thokchom Lnaoton Singh & 37 ors.

...Petitioner/s

Vrs.

State of Manipur & 250 ors.

...Respondent/s

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

23.02.2026

Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned G.A., appeared on behalf of the State respondents; and Ms. Julekha, learned counsel, appeared on behalf of some of the private respondents.

The learned counsel appearing for the respondents, seek 2(two) weeks' time for filing counter affidavits.

Mr. L. Rajesh, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, prays for fixing a short date.

In view of the submission made above, let these cases be listed again on 08.04.2026.

JUDGE

Indrajeet